FSU

Total Average Annual FTE

Total Need

Per FTE

Need L ess Gift Aid

Per FTE

Need Less Gift, CWS & Subsidized L oans
Per FTE

Need Less Aid From All Sources

Per FTE

Total Unduplicated Headcount

Number of Students With Need

% of Students With Need

Number of Students With Need After Gift Aid
% of Students With Need After Gift Aid
Number of Students With Need After Gift,
CWS, & Subsidized L oans

% of Students With Need After Gift,

CWS, & Subsidized L oans

Number of Students With Need After Aid From All
Sour ces

% of Students With Need After Aid From All
Sour ces

Summary of Financial Need Not Met by Financial Aid Awards
for Enrolled Studentsin the 2006-07 Academic Year

Undergraduate Students
Total
In-State &
In-State Out-Of-State Out-of-State
Students Students Students
4,409 291 4,700
$31,689,661 $4,138,686 $35,828,347
7,188 14222 21410
$8,222,146 $1,113,626 $9,335,772
1,865 3,827 5,692
$8,072,295 $936,973 $9,009,268
1,831 3,220 5,051
$5,884,084 $934,233 $6,818,317
1,335 3,210 4,545
5771 353 6,124
3,887 270 4,157
67.4 76.5 67.9
2,516 186 2,702
43.6 52.7 4.1
2,495 166 2,661
43.2 47.0 435
2,012 165 2,177
34.9 46.7 355

Graduate Students
Total
In-State &
In-State Out-Of-State Out-of-State
Students Students Students
573 19 501
$1,908,184 $78,491 $1,986,675
3,332 4,186 7,519
$209,150 $17,743 $226,893
365 946 1,312
$195,650 $17,743 $213,393
342 946 1,288
$181,574 $17,743 $199,317
317 946 1,263
1,024 32 1,056
275 5 280
26.9 15.6 26.5
63 5 68
6.2 15.6 6.4
61 5 66
6.0 15.6 6.3
60 5 65
5.9 15.6 6.2

For thisreport, need calculated for the academic year is reduced to represent the number of semesters attended.
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In-State

Students
4,981
$33,597,845
10520
$8,431,296
2,230
$8,267,945
2,173
$6,065,658
1,652
6,795
4,162
61.3
2,579
38.0

2,556
37.6
2,072

30.5

All Students

Out-Of-State
Students

310
$4,217,177
18408
$1,131,369
4,773
$954,716
4,166
$951,976
4,157
385
275
71.4
191
49.6

171
44.4
170

44.2

Total
In-State &
Out-of-State
Students
5,291
$37,815,022
28929
$9,562,665
7,003
$9,222,661
6,339
$7,017,634
5,808
7,180
4,437
61.8
2,770
38.6

2,727
38.0
2,242

312



FSU

FA Federal Pell Grant

FB Federal Supplemental Educational Opportunity
Grant (SEOG)

FC Federal Work Study (FWS)

FD Federal PerkinsLoan

FE Federal Family Education L oan Program
(FFELP)-Subsidized Stafford

FF FFEL P-Unsubsidized Stafford

FG FFELP-PLUS

FM Workforce Investment Act (WIA)

FN Federal Veteran Educational Benefits

FO ROTC

FT DC Tuition Assistance Grant (TAG)

IA Athletic Grant-In-Aid

IC Ingtitutional grant/scholarship (non-need
based)

1G Non-Need Based Campus I nitiated Tuition
Increase Grants

OA Externally Administered Private
Grant/Scholar ship (Non-Athletic)

OC Other Non-Federal, Non-NC

Scholar ship/L oan (for givable loan)

OD Other State Aid, Non-NC Based)

SA NC Student Incentive Grant (NCSI G-Include
state match)

SB UNC Campus Scholar ship Program

SD Teaching Assistant Scholar ship Fund

SK NC Division of Vocational Rehabilitation
SN NC Veterans Scholar ship

SO Nurse Education Scholar ship/L oan Program
(forgivableloan)

SR Prospective Teacher Scholar ship Loan
(forgivableloan)

ST UNC Need Based Grant

SW Graduate Assistant Tuition Award Benefit
(includesin-state and out-of-state portion)
WC Tuition Waiversfor Personsat Least 65 Years
Old

WE Faculty/Staff Tuition Waivers

F7 Other federal loan

F9 Other federal scholarship or grant

S9 Other North Carolina scholar ship or grant
Total
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Financial Aid Program Expenditure by Level and Residency

In-State
Students
$9,066,680

$701,519
$303,651
$96,506

$8,886,462
$6,137,666
$362,453
$33,555
$105,107
$82,309
$9,736
$223,924

$835,296
$440,184
$360,184

$30,307
$7,452

$172,524
$306,346
$12,000
$26,721
$126,772

$3,000

$13,750
$3,011,499

$6,576
$18,276
$299,345
$56,085
$92,505
$31,828,390

Undergraduate
Out-of-State
Students

$539,488
$176,862
$62,599
$218,901
$724,576
$496,030
$274,459
$24,879
$20,781
$474,239
$144,827
$46,450
$248,285
$44,774

$61,590
$12,964

$700
$1,040

$4,900

$303,749

$3,882,093

All Students

$9,606,168

$878,381
$366,250
$315,407

$9,611,038
$6,633,696
$636,912
$33,555
$129,986
$103,090
$483,975
$368,751

$881,746
$688,469
$404,958

$91,897
$20,416

$173,224
$307,386
$12,000
$26,721
$126,772

$3,000

$13,750
$3,016,399

$6,576
$18,276
$603,094
$56,085
$92,505
$35,710,483

for Enrolled Studentsin the 2006-07 Academic Year

Graduate & First Prof

In-State
Students

$6,518

$1,292,482
$1,230,188

$8,275
$16,883

$13,176
$2,338
$8,356

$1,879

$1,200
$1,032
$1,553

$14,342

$6,188
$22,182
$27,039
$6,853

$2,660,484

Out-of-State
Students

All Students

$6,518

$38,167
$33,135

$1,330,649
$1,263,323

$8,275
$16,883

$13,176
$2,338
$8,356

$9,621 $11,500

$1,200
$1,032
$1,553

$51,829 $66,171
. $6,188
$529 $22,711
$27,039

$6,853

$133,281 $2,793,765

In-State
Students
$9,066,680

$701,519
$303,651
$103,024

$10,178,944
$7,367,854
$362,453
$41,830
$121,990
$82,309
$9,736
$223,924

$848,472
$442,522
$368,540

$32,186
$7,452

$172,524
$306,346
$13,200
$27,753
$128,325

$3,000

$13,750
$3,011,499

$14,342

$12,764
$40,458
$326,384
$62,938
$92,505
$34,488,874

Total
Out-of-State
Students
$539,488

$176,862
$62,599
$218,901
$762,743
$529,165
$274,459
$24,879
$20,781
$474,239
$144,827
$46,450
$248,285
$44,774

$71,211
$12,964

$700
$1,040

$4,900

$51,829

$529
$303,749

$4,015,374

All Students
$9,606,168

$878,381
$366,250
$321,925

$10,941,687
$7,897,019
$636,912
$41,830
$146,869
$103,090
$483,975
$368,751

$894,922
$690,807
$413,314

$103,397
$20,416

$173,224
$307,386
$13,200
$27,753
$128,325

$3,000

$13,750
$3,016,399

$66,171

$12,764
$40,987
$630,133
$62,938
$92,505
$38,504,248



FSU

FA Federal Pell Grant

FB Federal Supplemental Educational Opportunity
Grant (SEOG)

FC Federal Work Study (FWS)

FD Federal PerkinsLoan

FE Federal Family Education L oan Program
(FFELP)-Subsidized Stafford

FF FFEL P-Unsubsidized Stafford

FG FFELP-PLUS

FM Workforce Investment Act (WIA)

FN Federal Veteran Educational Benefits

FO ROTC

FT DC Tuition Assistance Grant (TAG)

IA Athletic Grant-In-Aid

IC Ingtitutional grant/scholarship (non-need
based)

1G Non-Need Based Campus I nitiated Tuition
Increase Grants

OA Externally Administered Private
Grant/Scholar ship (Non-Athletic)

OC Other Non-Federal, Non-NC

Scholar ship/L oan (forgivable loan)

OD Other State Aid, Non-NC Based)

SA NC Student Incentive Grant (NCSI G-Include
state match)

SB UNC Campus Scholar ship Program

SD Teaching Assistant Scholar ship Fund

SK NC Division of Vocational Rehabilitation
SN NC Veterans Scholar ship

SO Nurse Education Scholar ship/L oan Program
(forgivableloan)

SR Prospective Teacher Scholar ship Loan
(forgivableloan)

ST UNC Need Based Grant

SW Graduate Assistant Tuition Award Benefit
(includesin-state and out-of-state portion)
WC Tuition Waiversfor Personsat Least 65 Years
Old

WE Faculty/Staff Tuition Waivers

F7 Other federal loan

F9 Other federal scholarship or grant

S9 Other North Carolina scholar ship or grant
Total
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Financial Aid Program Expenditure by Level and Residency

In-State
Students
$9,173,879

$703,269
$310,595
$252,484

$10,537,488
$7,280,512
$380,464
$36,604
$124,732
$82,309
$9,736
$224,549

$846,751
$442,927
$370,528

$33,081
$8,444

$174,120
$399,461
$19,200
$30,600
$145,142

$3,000

$13,750
$3,025,921

$6,576
$24,519
$349,015
$67,603
$105,236
$35,182,495

Undergraduate
Out-of-State
Students

$545,890
$177,362
$63,265
$272,814
$791,570
$529,054
$282,219
$36,833
$20,781
$474,239
$144,827
$46,450
$249,479
$44,774

$61,590
$12,964

$933
$1,873

$5,100

$316,699
$3,000

$4,081,716

All Students

$9,719,769

$880,631
$373,860
$525,298

$11,329,058
$7,809,566
$662,683
$36,604
$161,565
$103,090
$483,975
$369,376

$893,201
$692,406
$415,302

$94,671
$21,408

$175,053
$401,334
$19,200
$30,600
$145,142

$3,000

$13,750
$3,031,021

$6,576
$24,519
$665,714
$70,603
$105,236
$39,264,211

for Enrolled Studentsin the 2006-07 Academic Year
Including 2007 Summer School

Graduate & First Prof

In-State
Students

$6,518

$1,486,773
$1,469,088

$8,275
$16,883

$14,176
$3,750
$8,356

$1,879

$800
$3,600
$1,032
$1,553

$14,342

$6,776
$24,419
$31,039
$7,147

$3,106,406

Out-of-State
Students

All Students

$6,518

$40,767
$35,635

$1,527,540
$1,504,723

$8,275
$16,883

$14,176
$3,750
$8,356

$9,621 $11,500

$800
$3,600
$1,032
$1,553

$51,829 $66,171
. $6,776
$529 $24,948
$31,039

$7,147

$138,381 $3,244,787

In-State
Students
$9,173,879

$703,269
$310,595
$259,002

$12,024,261
$8,749,600
$380,464
$44,879
$141,615
$82,309
$9,736
$224,549

$860,927
$446,677
$378,884

$34,960
$8,444

$174,120
$400,261
$22,800
$31,632
$146,695

$3,000

$13,750
$3,025,921

$14,342

$13,352
$48,938
$380,054
$74,750
$105,236
$38,288,901

Total
Out-of-State
Students
$545,890

$177,362
$63,265
$272,814
$832,337
$564,689
$282,219
$36,833
$20,781
$474,239
$144,827
$46,450
$249,479
$44,774

$71,211
$12,964

$933
$1,873

$5,100
$51,829
$529
$316,699
$3,000

$4,220,097

All Students
$9,719,769

$880,631
$373,860
$531,816

$12,856,598
$9,314,289
$662,683
$44,879
$178,448
$103,090
$483,975
$369,376

$907,377
$696,156
$423,658

$106,171
$21,408

$175,053
$402,134
$22,800
$31,632
$146,695

$3,000

$13,750
$3,031,021

$66,171

$13,352
$49,467
$696,753
$77,750
$105,236
$42,508,998



Student Aid Expenditures by Program, 2006-07

Fayetteville State University

Source of Aid In-State

Number of
Recipients
Part A. Undergraduate Students
Section |. Grantsand Scholar ships

Total Sect.| Grants & Scholar ships (unduplicated # of students) 3,771
F9 Other federal scholarship or grant 43
FA Federal Pell Grant 3,118
FB Federal Supplemental Educational Opp 1,393
FM Workforce Investment Act (WIA) 15
FN Federal Veteran Educational Benefits 32
IA Athletic Grant-In-Aid 60
IC Institutional grant/scholarship (non 1,163
OA Externally Administered Private Gran 212
S9 Other North Carolina scholarship or g 32
SA NC Student Incentive Grant (NCSIG-In 279
SB UNC Campus Scholarship Program 413
SD Teaching Assistant Scholarship Fund 8
SK NC Division of Vocational Rehabilita 19
SN NC Veterans Scholarship 28
ST UNC Need Based Grant 2,121
Section |1. Scholar ship/L oans (loan repaybable by service)

Total Sect.ll Scholarship/Loans (unduplicated # of students) 53
FO ROTC 25
OC Other Non-Federal, Non-NC Scholarshi 19
SO Nurse Education Scholarship/Loan Pro 3
SR Prospective Teacher Scholarship Loan 6
Section I11. Loans

Total Sect.lll Loans (unduplicated # of students) 3,609
F7 Other federal loan 91
FD Federal Perkins Loan 140
FE Federal Family Education Loan Progra 3,105
FF FFELP-Unsubsidized Stafford 2,208
FG FFELP-PLUS 90
Section V. Employment

Total Sect.V Employment (unduplicated # of students) 229
FC Federal Work Study (FWS) 229
Section V. Total All Categories (Sect.l-1V)(undup. # of students)

Total Sect. V All Categories (Sect.l-1V)(undup. # of students) 3,872
Section VI. Other Aid

Total Sect.VI Other Miscellaneous Programs (unduplicated # of students) 524
FT DC Tuition Assistance Grant (TAG) 1
1G Non-Need Based Campus I nitiated Tuit 481
OD Other State Aid, Non-NC Based) 4
WC Tuition Waivers for Persons at Least 4
WE Faculty/Staff Tuition Waivers 41
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Dollar
Amount

$15,447,595
$67,603
$9,173,879
$703,269
$36,604
$124,732
$224,549
$846,751
$370,528
$105,236
$174,120
$399,461
$19,200
$30,600
$145,142
$3,025,921

$132,140
$82,309
$33,081
$3,000
$13,750

$18,799,963
$349,015
$252,484
$10,537,488
$7,280,512
$380,464

$310,595
$310,595

$34,690,293

$492,202
$9,736
$442,927
$8,444
$6,576
$24,519

Out-of-State
Number of
Recipients

219
1
183
93
2
19
61
24
2

6

15

13

255
31
83

227

134
29

39
39

157

133
51
89

Dollar
Amount

$1,007,042
$3,000
$545,890
$177,362

$36,833
$144,827
$46,450
$44,774

$933
$1,873

$5,100

$82,371
$20,781
$61,590

$2,192,356
$316,699
$272,814
$791,570
$529,054
$282,219

$63,265
$63,265

$3,345,034

$736,682
$474,239
$249,479

$12,964

All Students
Number of
Recipients

3,990
44
3,301
1,486
15

34

79
1,224
236
32
281
419

19
28
2,127

68
27
32

3,864
122
223

3,332

2,342
119

268
268

4,029

657
52
570

41

Dollar
Amount

$16,454,637
$70,603
$9,719,769
$880,631
$36,604
$161,565
$369,376
$893,201
$415,302
$105,236
$175,053
$401,334
$19,200
$30,600
$145,142
$3,031,021

$214,511
$103,090
$94,671
$3,000
$13,750

$20,992,319
$665,714
$525,298
$11,329,058
$7,809,566
$662,683

$373,860
$373,860

$38,035,327

$1,228,884
$483,975
$692,406
$21,408
$6,576
$24,519



Student Aid Expenditures by Program, 2006-07
Fayetteville State University

Source of Aid In-State Out-of-State All Students
Number of Dollar Number of Dollar Number of Dollar
Recipients Amount Recipients Amount Recipients Amount

Part B. Graduate Students
Section |. Grantsand Scholar ships
Total Sect.l Grants & Scholar ships (unduplicated # of students) 39 $76,164 6 $51,829 45 $127,993

F9 Other federal scholarship or grant 6 $7,147 6 $7,147
FM Workforce Investment Act (WIA) 3 $8,275 3 $8,275
FN Federal Veteran Educational Benefits 3 $16,883 . . 3 $16,883
IC Ingtitutional grant/scholarship (non 13 $14,176 . . 13 $14,176
OA Externaly Administered Private Gran 5 $8,356 . . 5 $8,356
SB UNC Campus Scholarship Program 1 $800 1 $800
SD Teaching Assistant Scholarship Fund 2 $3,600 2 $3,600
SK NC Division of Vocational Rehabilita 1 $1,032 1 $1,032
SN NC Veterans Scholarship 1 $1,553 . . 1 $1,553
SW Graduate Assistant Tuition Award Ben 8 $14,342 6 $51,829 14 $66,171
Section |1. Scholar ship/L oans (loan repaybable by service)

Total Sect.ll Scholarship/L oans (unduplicated # of students) 3 $1,879 1 $9,621 4 $11,500
OC Other Non-Federal, Non-NC Scholarshi 3 $1,879 1 $9,621 4 $11,500
Section I11. Loans

Total Sect.lll Loans (unduplicated # of students) 315 $2,993,418 6 $76,402 321 $3,069,820
F7 Other federal loan 5 $31,039 . . 5 $31,039
FD Federal Perkins Loan 2 $6,518 . . 2 $6,518
FE Federal Family Education Loan Progra 251 $1,486,773 6 $40,767 257 $1,527,540
FF FFELP-Unsubsidized Stafford 279 $1,469,088 6 $35,635 285 $1,504,723
Section V. Total All Categories (Sect.l-1V)(undup. # of students)

Total Sect. V All Categories (Sect.l-IV)(undup. # of students) 334 $3,071,461 12 $137,852 346 $3,209,313
Section VI. Other Aid

Total Sect.VI Other Miscellaneous Programs (unduplicated # of students) 36 $34,945 1 $529 37 $35,474
|G Non-Need Based Campus I nitiated Tuit 4 $3,750 . . 4 $3,750
WC Tuition Waivers for Persons at Least 4 $6,776 . . 4 $6,776
WE Faculty/Staff Tuition Waivers 28 $24,419 1 $529 29 $24,948
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Measures of Financial Need for | n-State Undergraduate Degree-Seeking Students:
For the 2006-07 Academic Year

FSU
In-State Undergrads 5,521
Number With Need 3,885
Pct With Need 704
Total Dollars of Need 31,688,125
Number With Unmet Need 2,538
Pct With Unmet Need 46.0
Total Dollars of Unmet Need 8,457,535
Number With Subsidized L oans 79
Pct With Subsidized L oans 14
Average Amount/ Year: Subsidized L oans 3,722
Number With Unsubsidized L oans 0
Pct With Unsubsidized L oans 0.0
Average Amount/ Year: Unsubsidized L oans .
Number With Any Loans 79
Pct With Any Loans 14
Average Amount/ Year: All Loans 3,722

Definitions: The Academic Year includes Fall (Winter at NCSA) and Spring terms. It excludes all Summer terms.
"Need" in thisreport isthe calculated need using the Federal Methodology adjusted to reflect the number of
semesters that a student was actually enrolled as an in-state undergraduate. " Unmet Need" isthat portion of
Need that exceeds gift aid (Scholarships and Grants). All percentages are the percent of the unduplicated
headcount of the in-state undergraduates shown in the first column. Average loan amounts are calculated for
those with loans (excluding PLUS loans), not for all in-state undergraduates.

UNC-OP SDA/FAF.CH012/07NOV07



Financial Aid Program Expenditure for
Enrolled Studentsin the 2006-07 Academic Year
Plus 2007 Summer School
Comparison between amounts reported via Financial Aid File (FAF)
and amounts reported by SEAA

FSU
FAF  SEAA Doallar
Dollars DoallarsDifference Percent

SA NC Student Incentive Grant (NCSIG-Include statema 173,224 0 173,224 100.0
SB UNC Campus Scholar ship Program 307,386 0 307,386 100.0
SC NCSSM Tuition Grant for UNC 0 0 0 .
SD Teaching Assistant Scholar ship Fund 13,200 0 13,200 100.0
SP Nurse Scholars Program (for givable loan) 0 0 0 .
ST UNC Need Based Grant 3,016,399 0 3,016,399 100.0
Total 3,510,209 0 3,510,209 100.0

Definitions: The Academic Year includes Fall (Winter at NCSA) and Spring terms. It excludes all Summer terms.
"Need" in thisreport isthe calculated need using the Federal Methodology adjusted to reflect the number of
semesters that a student was actually enrolled as an in-state undergraduate. " Unmet Need" isthat portion of
Need that exceeds gift aid (Scholarships and Grants). All percentages are the percent of the unduplicated
headcount of the in-state undergraduates shown in the first column. Average loan amounts are calculated for
those with loans (excluding PLUS loans), not for all in-state undergraduates.
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